Mars Hill (2-19,1-13 SAC) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (17-6,11-3 SAC)
02/10/24 at B. Frank Turner Arena, Harrogate, TN

Date: 02/10/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: d:;\%z:Pym Mars Hil _ 36 28 64
Site: B. Frank Turner Arena, Harrogate, TN Lincoln Memorial 28 56 84
Referees: Troy Baker, Ryan Sanderson, Chris McDaniel
Mars Hill 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dawkins,Kadyn * 37 9-16 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 3 23
11  Davis,Kory =3 35 6-15 0-3 5-6 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 17
34 Mauldin,Caleb * 29 5-10 1-2 2-5 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 13
10 Davis,Kendall =3 39 1-6 1-2 2-4 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 5
25  Hires,Marvin * 21 1-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
12  Meekins,Xavier 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24  Rodgers,Marcus 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
02 Molden, Jr.,Derrick 21  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 5-12 11-17 9-14 23 14 6 9 0 8 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31 51.61 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-2  50.00 %
Second Half 8-28 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 24-59 40.7 % 5-12 41.7 % 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lincoln Memorial 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Brown,Martez * 34 11-11 0-0 2-4 4-9 13 4 1 4 0 0 24
01 Rankin,Chase X 36 7-9 0-1 5-6 0-6 6 3 8 2 0 2 19
21 Enis,Wes * 38 6-12 3-8 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 16
12 Walters,Jordan X 28 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 6 4 1 2 8
24  Burries,Me'Kell * 29 1-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
02 Boyd,Jay 12 1-1 0-0 8-8 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
11  Garcia-Araujo,Osmar 6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
14  Allard, Thomas 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Bartemes,Luke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-53 4-18 20-24 11-28 39 12 20 16 2 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-12 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 18-23 78.26 % 2-6 33.33 % 18-22 81.82 %
Total 30-53 56.6 % 4-18 22.2 % 20-24 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 18



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mars Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial

19:48 TURNOVER by RANKIN,CHASE
STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN 19:48
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:43 2-0 V2

19:28 TURNOVER by BURRIES,ME'KELL
STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN 19:28
GOOD LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint) 19:06 4-0 V4
ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN --

18:46 MISS JUMPER by ENIS,WES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:17 TURNOVER by WALTERS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint) 18:02
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ

17:53 TURNOVER by BROWN,MARTEZ
STEAL by DAVIS,KENDALL 17:53
GOOD 3PTR by MAULDIN,CALEB 17:42 7-0 V7
ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN ==

17:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

17:34 7-2 V5 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARTEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 17:14
REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN --
MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint) 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
17:04 7-5 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ENIS,WES(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,MARTEZ

MISS JUMPER by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint) 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
16:30 TURNOVER by RANKIN,CHASE
STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN 16:30
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,KADYN 16:18
16:18 STEAL by WALTERS,JORDAN
16:08 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by ENIS,WES
15:49 FOUL by BROWN,MARTEZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARTEZ
15:49 SUB IN by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL 15:49
SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN 15:49
SUB IN by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK 15:49
SUB IN by RODGERS,MARCUS 15:49
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint) 15:35 9-7 V2
15:17 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
15:16 TURNOVER by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 15:00 11-7 V4
14:37 MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
14:31 11-9 V2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(in the paint)

14:11 FOUL by ENIS,WES
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORY 14:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL 14:11
MISS FT by MAULDIN,CALEB 14:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAULDIN,CALEB 14:11 12-9 V3
SUB OUT by MAULDIN,CALEB 14:11

SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN 14:11



SUB OUT by RODGERS,MARCUS
SUB IN by MEEKINS,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK

GOOII)) JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN
MISS JUMPER by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN
ASSIST by MEEKINS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KADYN

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN
GOOD JUMPER by MEEKINS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDALL
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,KADYN

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KORY

SUB IN by MAULDIN,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDALL

STEAL by DAVIS,KORY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY ((fastbreak)(in the paint)

08:40
08:18
07:48
07:48
07:45
07:45
07:39

12-10

12-11
14-11

16-11

18-11

20-11

22-11

22-13

24-13
24-15

26-15

V2

V1
V3

V5

V7

V9

V11

V9

V11
V9

V11

MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by WALTERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
TURNOVER by WALTERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALTERS,JORDAN

SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS

GOOD FT by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,ME'KELL

MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,ME'KELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL

MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,ME'KELL
MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RANKIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by GARCIA-ARAUJO,0SMAR
SUB IN by WALTERS,JORDAN

SUB IN by BROWN,MARTEZ

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENIS,WES

GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ENIS,WES
TURNOVER by BURRIES,ME'KELL



07:32 MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL
REBOUND DEF by MAULDIN,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDALL 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,ME'KELL
06:54 26-17 V9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BURRIES,ME'KELL

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,ME'KELL
06:05 TURNOVER by ENIS,WES
STEAL by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK 06:05
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
05:51 26-20 V6 GOOD 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALLARD,THOMAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:47
05:46 SUB OUT by ENIS,WES
05:46 SUB IN by RANKIN,CHASE
SUB OUT by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK 05:46
SUB OUT by MEEKINS,XAVIER 05:46
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN 05:46
SUB IN by RODGERS,MARCUS 05:46
TURNOVER by RODGERS,MARCUS 05:25
05:25 STEAL by WALTERS,JORDAN

05:20 26-22 V4 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN 05:01 29-22 V7
04:39 29-24 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by MAULDIN,CALEB 04:19
= REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE
04:05 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,MARCUS =
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN 03:42 32-24 V8
03:21 MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by ALLARD, THOMAS
03:19 SUB IN by ENIS,WES
SUB OUT by RODGERS,MARCUS 03:19
SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN 03:19
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,KADYN 02:49
02:49 STEAL by RANKIN,CHASE
02:43 MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARTEZ
02:40 32-26 V6 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint) 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,ME'KELL
02:01 32-28 V4 GOOD LAYUP by ENIS,WES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 01:32 34-28 V6

01:14 MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES
REBOUND DEF by MAULDIN,CALEB =
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY 00:48
REBOUND OFF by MAULDIN,CALEB =
GOOD LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint) 00:42 36-28 V8

00:09 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Mars Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY 19:40
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 36-30 V6 GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,CHASE
= ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN
18:52 FOUL by BURRIES,ME'KELL
MISS FT by DAVIS,KENDALL 18:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,KENDALL 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE
18:43 36-32 V4 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN
FOUL by DAWKINS,KADYN 18:43
18:43 MISS FT by RANKIN,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDALL ==
MISS JUMPER by HIRES,MARVIN 18:15
18:15 BLOCK by WALTERS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,JORDAN
17:53 36-34 V2 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY 17:16
REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN --
16:59 FOUL by RANKIN,CHASE
MISS FT by DAVIS,KORY 16:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY 16:59 37-34 V3
SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN 16:59
SUB IN by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK 16:59
16:38 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN 16:19
== REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,JORDAN
16:12 MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,ME'KELL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DAVIS,KENDALL 16:10
16:09 37-39 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ENIS,WES
-- ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint) 15:41 39-39
15:41 FOUL by RANKIN,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
MISS FT by MAULDIN,CALEB 15:41
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
15:29 MISS LAYUP by BURRIES,ME'KELL(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARTEZ
15:26 39-41 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint) 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES
14:55 MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARTEZ
FOUL by MAULDIN,CALEB 14:52
14:52 39-42 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,MARTEZ
SUB OUT by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK 14:52
SUB IN by MEEKINS,XAVIER 14:52
14:52 MISS FT by BROWN,MARTEZ
REBOUND DEF by MAULDIN,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint) 14:33 41-42 H1
14:20 MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES
== REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,JORDAN
14:08 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ENIS,WES
13:41 FOUL by BROWN,MARTEZ
MISS FT by MAULDIN,CALEB 13:41



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MAULDIN,CALEB
SUB OUT by MAULDIN,CALEB
SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN

MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HIRES,MARVIN

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDALL
ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN

FOUL by MEEKINS,XAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEEKINS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN

SUB IN by RODGERS,MARCUS

SUB IN by MAULDIN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,MARCUS

FOUL by RODGERS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDALL
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDALL
FOUL by RODGERS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by RODGERS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by RODGERS,MARCUS

SUB IN by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK

GOOD LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY
REBOUND OFF by MAULDIN,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint)

42-44

42-45

42-47

45-47

45-49

45-50

45-51

46-51
47-51

47-52
47-53

48-53
49-53
49-55

51-55
51-57

51-59

53-59

53-62

H2

H3

H5

H2

H4

H5

H 6

H5
H4

H5
H 6

H5
H 4
H6

H4
H6

H8

H 6

H9

FOUL by BROWN,MARTEZ
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARTEZ

REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES

GOOD FT by ENIS,WES

MISS FT by ENIS,WES

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARTEZ

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RANKIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
TURNOVER by WALTERS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BURRIES,ME'KELL
SUB IN by BOYD,JAY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ
MISS FT by BROWN,MARTEZ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARTEZ
FOUL by BOYD,JAY

GOOD FT by WALTERS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WALTERS,JORDAN
FOUL by ENIS,WES

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALTERS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ENIS,WES(in the paint)

STEAL by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by ENIS,WES
ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by MAULDIN,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDALL
FOUL by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK

SUB OUT by MAULDIN,CALEB
SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN

MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)
STEAL by DAVIS,KORY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY(fastbreak)

FOUL by DAVIS,KORY

MISS JUMPER by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK
FOUL by DAVIS,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN
MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENDALL

TURNOVER by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,KORY

SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB IN by MAULDIN,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN
ASSIST by DAVIS,KORY

53-64

53-65

53-66

53-67
53-68
55-68

56-68
57-68

57-69
57-70

57-71
57-72

58-72
59-72
59-74

59-75

59-76
62-76

62-78

T

T

11

12

13

14
15
13

12
11

12
13

14
15

14
13
15

16

17
14

16

SUB OUT by WALTERS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BURRIES,ME'KELL
MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARTEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

STEAL by BOYD,JAY

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY

SUB OUT by BURRIES,ME'KELL
SUB IN by BARTEMES,LUKE

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARTEZ

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BROWN,MARTEZ

FOUL by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY
GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RANKIN,CHASE
GOOD FT by RANKIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BARTEMES, LUKE
TURNOVER by ENIS,WES
FOUL by BARTEMES,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,JAY(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,MARTEZ
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARTEZ

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BOYD,JAY(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KORY

FOUL by MOLDEN, JR.,DERRICK

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
SUB IN by RODGERS,MARCUS

62-80

64-80
64-82

64-83

64-84

H 16
H 18

H 20

ASSIST by RANKIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,CHASE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BARTEMES,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARTEZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,JAY

GOOD FT by RANKIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by RANKIN,CHASE



